WCSD RESOLUTION 03-1

REQUESTING APPROVAL OF BIENNIAL AUDIT OF THE WESTHAVEN COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT

WHEREAS, the Westhaven Community Services District is a Special District formed in 1987 pursuant to California Government Code Section 61100 et seq and
 WHEREAS, an annual audit of the District's accounts and records is made by a certified public accountant and
 WHEREAS, California Government Code section 26909 (f) allows replacement of the annual audit with a biennial

BE IT RESOLVED, the Board of Directors of the Westhaven Community Services District hereby unanimously requests the approval of the Humboldt County Board of Supervisors to replace the District's annual audit with a biennial audit.

audit with unanimous approval of the District Board of Directors and the County Board of Supervisors; therefore

PASSED, APPROVED, and ADOPTED this fifteenth day of January 2003 by the following roll call vote:

AYES: Blake, Bryant, Cline, Oliphant, Schulz

NOES: None

ABSTAIN: None

Alfred (Skip) Oliphant, President
Westhaven Community Services District

Annette C. Lesher, Secretary

Westhaven Community Services District